TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEI Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Primary Energy, Inc.	06/09/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primary Energy Steel LLC	
Street Address:	2000 York Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 129	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090923	
Registration Number:	2141318	PRIMARY ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)371-0673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-413-4505

Email: ctoerber@primaryenergy.com

Correspondent Name: Charlotte C. Toerber Address Line 1: 2000 York Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 129

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlotte C. Toerber

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0331

900030108

365,00 20909

Signature:	/Charlotte C. Toerber/	
Date:	08/13/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment from PEI#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0332

UNITED STATES{PRIVATE } TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PEI Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Primary Energy, Inc.), an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 801 East 86th Avenue, Merrillville, Indiana 46410 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Primary Energy Steel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2000 York Road, Suite 129, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, ("ASSIGNEE"), nunc pro tunc as of October 20, 2003, the entire right, title and interest in, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the following United States Trademark Registrations:

- (1) No. 2,090,923 (Misc. Design Primary Energy Logo)
- (2) No. 2,141,318 PRIMARY ENERGY

together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in as well as the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark being assigned to ASSIGNEE, and any and all privileges associated with same, including the right to sue for any and all past infringements which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

PEI HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as

(signature)

PRIMARY ENERGY, INC.)

Dated: <u>0/9/05</u>

CH1\ 4252497.2

RECORDED: 08/13/2005

REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0333

TRADEMARK